FrLED

o JAN - 1880

UNITED Svameas TIZTRICT COURT FOR Tad
NORTARRY DISTHICT OF OXLAHCQMA ;
e MGBLE C. HOCD

United States of America, Clerk, U. 8. District €

)
)
Plaintifs, ) Civil No. L8531
}
VB, )
334,19 Acres of Land, More or Less, g Tract No, 1851
Situate in Tulsa, Creck and Paunce g
Countles, Oklashoms, and G, B. Suppes,
et al, and Unknown OQwnars, )
Defendants. g

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation
entered intc by the plaintiff and the defendants therein named, which stipula-
tion is tendered herewith for filing herein,

The Court finds that pleintiff and Robert L. Briges, Jr., Charles W,
Briggs, Dale Shuaffer Briggs, co-executors of the estate of R. L. Briggs, de-
censed, and the Assembly of God Church by Alvin Eaton, Dixie Nance, Howard Murr,
Vernon Brady, and V. L. Athens, defendants herein have, by the stipulation above
referred to, egreed that the just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for
the taking of the estate in Traet No. 1851, es set forth and described in the
Complaint and Declaration of Teking heretofore filed in this cause, is the total
sum of $350.00, inclusive of interest. The sum of $200.00, was deposited into
the reglstry of thile Court as estimated Just compensation for said tract upon
the filing of the Declaratlion of Teking herein. The Court has Jurisdiction of
the parties snd the subject matter of this action. Service of process hes been
rerfected elther personally or by publication of notice, ss prescribed by Rule
T1lA of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, ot all parties defendant heving
compensable interests in the subject tract.

IT IS, THERIFCRE, BY THE COURT ORDEHED AND ADJUDGED:

{A) The vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate set forth in the
Conplaint and Declaration of Taking in snd to the lands hereinabove referred to,
as said tract is described thereln, 1= hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be paid by the piaintiff for the taking
of Tract No. 1851, is the sum of $350.00, inclusive of interest;

{¢) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the reglstry of this

Court the deficiency in the amount of $150.00, without intereast; and



R——

{0} Upon receipt of the deficiency of $150.00 the Clerk of the
Court is hereby directed tc draw checks upon the funds in the Registry of thils
Court in the smounts of $2060.00 and $150.00, respectively, made paysble to
Rovert L. Brigegs, Jr., Charles W. Briggs and Dale Shaffer Briggs as co-executors
of the Estate cf R. L. Briggs, deceased, and to the Assembly of God Church, and
to cause paymert to be made. /

Entered thls ..o/ day of /f'\ Lo 156 % .

Rl il

. dl

JUDGE, United States District Court

APPROVED:

iYW
Wi - : oot

W. R. THIXTCK, JR.
Agsistent U, 5. Attorney

iV



g

UNITED STATES DICTRICT COURT POR 1L
NORTEERY DESTRICT OF CRLATONA

g

v
Civil No. 4780

United States of America,

Plzintiff,
VS,
Tract Wo. 1737

Fli.E1l

b

JAN 1967

69.74 Acres of Land, More or Less,
Situate in Cresk County, Oklahcma,
and Jennie Man:, et al, and Unknown
Owners,

3
3
5

Defendants.

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION NGBLE C. HOC™
Clerk, U, 8. District ¢ -
On this dey this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulations

entered irto by the plaintiff snd the defendants therein nemed, which gtipula~
tions are tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Tourt finds that plaintiff end J. R. Wright, and his sttorney
John Wheeler, and R. K. Holmes, snd his attorney Curtis P. Harris, defendants
herein, heve, by the stipuleticns sbove referred to, agreed that the just
compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estate in
Tract No. 1737, ae set forth and described in the Complaint end Declaration of
Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is the total sum of $11,520.00, in-
clusive of interest, of which $10,000.00 is spplied to the interest of J. R.
Wright, who has reserved the improvements et the salvage value of $250.00,
which is deducted from the $10,000.00 spplied to his interest, the net amount
payable to J. R. Wright being $9,750.00; and, of which $1,520.00 is applied to
the lessehold interest of R. K. Holmes., The sum of $10,000.00, was deposited
into the registry of this Court as estimated just compensation for saild tract
upon the filing of the Declaration of Teking herein. The Court hes Jjurisdiction
of the parties and vhe subject matter of this setion. Service of process has
been perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by
Rule T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant
having compensable ‘interests in the subject tract.

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate set forth in
the Compleint end Declaration of Taking in ané to the land hereinabove referred

to, ag sald tract ia described therein, is hereby confirmed;



{3} The just compensation te be paid by the plaintiff for the
taking of Tract Ho. 1737, 1ls the sum of $12,520.00, inclusive of interest,
a.nd the reservation by J. R. Wright of the right to remove on or before
February 15, 1363, the buildings and the improvementis located thereon having
B total sslvage value of $250.00, which is to be deducted from the total
avard of $11,520.00; the net smount payable by the plaintiff to these de-
fepdants bteing the sum of $11,270.00; inclusive of interest, $9,750.00 to
J. R. Wright, snd $1,520.00 to R. K. Holmes.

(¢) The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the regisiry of
this Court the deficiency in the smount of $1,270.00, without interest.

(D) Upon receipt of the deficiency of $1,270.00 the Clerk of the
Court ie hereby suthorized mnd directed to draw & check in the amount of
$1,520.00, made payable to R. K. Holmes, and to cause peyment to be made,
J. R. Wright having been pald by previous orders of this Court.

Entered this .* %"~ day of -wnoeest Tl 196 T,

L

ALLEN E. BARROW

JUDGE, United States District Court

APPROVED:

W, R THIKION, J3

W. R, THIXTON, JR.
Assistant U. 8. Attorney




L300 OLITED STATES DISTRICT COULY FOR TUN
HORTHUNN DISTRICT OF OKLATIOMA

United States o America,
Plaintiff, Civil Ho. %h35

Vi

doe 0. MeRliacy
and May MeRlinoy .

gy e W}/

- :
EAE . PR v

Defendants.

[3
e e M M e R W g S e K N Nt Sy P o g

ORDEX

oA

This cause comes on to ba teard this _3 dey of

1963, o Motion of the pleintiff to correct & clericesl mista.l;.e in the
Juigment heretofore entered in thls cause on the Lhkth dmy of September
190z,

Tre Couwrt Lelng fully advised, Finds and Orders that the Judgment
heretofore entered in this cause on the 14tk day of September 1902, be
anended snd corresbed to resd as follows:

¢n thils 1hsh dey of Septembe:r 1962, the above-antitled
getion cowing on for hearin:, the pleintiff, sppearing by
Sem K. faylor, Aseistant United States Attormey for the
Northern District of Oklahomz, and the defendant appearing
not, amd the Court having hesrd the evidence of the plaintifl
and exmined the file, finds that dofendent was duly served
with swi ous herein more then twenty (20) days prior to this
date, and haviag failed to appesy oy answer 1s and should be
adjudped in default.

Pha Cowrt Turther finde thet all ellesations of plaintiff's

catpleint ere true; that Defendant is:indsbvied to plaintiff

in the sum of $3,256.38 principal. plus acerued iuterest ia

L swi of $893.90, together witlh lutereet on the above stated

principel at the rate of five por cont (5‘}5) per annu Trom

Juae 20, 1962, until paid, topether with the costas of this

achion secrued and accruing.

The Couzt further f4dnds that plaintitff heas filed herein an

atfMidavit stating that defendeant i not in the military or

neal scrvico of the United States, and is not an inlfent or
ani nedaipetnens, whdehr 1s fouwnd Lo e trae.



FTLERFFORD, IT I ORDEWED, ADJUDCTD, AMD DECREED by the
Coanrt thas this pleintlf? have judguent agsainst the de-
Capdant s, Joe 0. MoKinney and May leKimey, for the sun
o $3,256.35 principal end accrued interest in the sua
of :ir\bg;;.ix) plus interest on sold principal at the rate

of Five per cent (5%) per st fros Jane 80, 1962, wntil
pald, togother with the costs ol this action, accrued and

acerany.

UNITED SIATES DISTRICT JUDGE




ULITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NCRTHERN DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

United States of Americe,
Plaintiff, CIVIL ACTION Ko. U822

Tract No. 46356-5

FILED

V&,

386.50 Acree of land, More or Less,
Situate in Nowata and Regers Counties,
Oklahoma, and Americen Climex Petroleum
Corporation, et &l, ani Unknown Owners,

?IOBL}E .'S it(i e h
cl cU‘,j,!{):.‘ﬂ": -

e e o e e e e e Pt

Defendants.

On the 3lst day of May, 1962 and agein on November 5, 1962, this
matter came on for a hearing before the Honorable Luther Bohanan, Judge of the
United States Diestrict Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma, on the
issue of ownership of Tract No. 4636-5. At such hearings Hubert A. Marlow,
Assistent Unilted States Attorney for the Northern District of Oklahoms, appeared
for the Plaintiff; Alfred B. Knight and Larl Xnight appeared as counsel for
W. A. Loy, Barbara Ellen Barnes, Calvin H. Loy and Myron I. Loy; and Warren
Watkins appeared as counsel for Peter L. Fox, Paul M. Pox, Robert J. Fox,
Claire M. Kelly, Ralph G. Johnson,(a/k/a R. G. Johnson), and 8. D. Ralston.

After teing ndvised by counsel and having examined the stipuletions
and other evidence presented by the parties, the Court finds that:

1.

As of December 22, 1959 (the date of filing the Declarstion of Taking)
and as of January 12, 1961 (the date of filing of the amendment to the Declara-
tion of Teking), title to the entire subsurface estate under the property
described in the amended Complaint and designated therein as Tract No. k636-3,
was vested in the defendants, W. A. Loy, Barbara Ellen Barnes, Calvin H. Loy
and Myren I. Loy.

| 2.

On the dates sbove mentioned there was in full force and effect an
oll and gas lease covering all of said Tract No. 4636-3, which lemse was owned
by Peter L. Fox, Paul M. Fox, Robert J. Fox, Claire M. Kelly, Ralph G. Johnson
(a/k/a R. G. Johnson) end B. D. Ralston.

3.
The defendants, Peter L. Fox, Paul M. Fox, Robert J. Fox, Claire

M. Kelly, each have executed a Power of Attorney appointing R. G. Jchnson to




handle this wattsr for then and to recelve and handle all money paid for
their interest ia the award of jJust ccompensaticn for the estate taken in
the subject track.
k.
orn March S, 1962 judgment was entered herein, whereby the sum of
$15,135.00 was adcpted as the award of just compensation for the entire
estate taker in the subject tract. Thls award should be allecated $1,875.00
to the lessor interest, and $13,260.00 to the lessee interest in the subject
property.
9
On May %, 1960 the sum of $3,100.00 was disbursed to R. G. Johnson
for the benefit of the owners of the lessee interest in the subject tract and

there remains on Geposit for the subject tract the sum of $12,035.00.

It Is, Therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that, as of the
dates of taking, the owners of the estate taken in Tract No. 4636-8, as suck
estate and tract are deseribed in the Compleint and Declaration of Taking, as
emended, were the persons whose names are shown in paragraphs numbered 1 and 2
sbove; that the right to receive the just compensation for the lessor interest
in the subject property is vested in W. A. Loy, Barbara Elien Barnes, Calvin
H. Loy and Myron I.Loy; and that the right to receive the just compensation
for the lessee interest in the subject property is vested in R. G. Johnson.

It Is Purther ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the award of just
compensation for the estate taken in Tract Mo. 46356-3, in the total amount of
$15,135.00 is allocated $1,875.00 to the lessor interest in such estate and
$13,260.00 to the lessee interest in such estste.

It Is Purther ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court fowsbimeisk shall
disburse, Irom tne funds on deposit for Tract No. 4636-5, certain sums as
follows:

To W. A. Lay, Berbare Ellen Barnes,
Calvin 4. Loy and Myron I. Loy,
jointly, the sum of = = = = =« = ¢ =@ = = = = = = $1,875.00

Te R, G. Johnson, = = = = = = = - - - == - == $10,160.00

Lalher HBotiwnan

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

APPROVED:

quf Lfi-?.‘ ,,.?ﬁ@;»ébnri
HUBERT A. MARLOW
Aspistant U. 8. Attorney




H A TS ¥ T E

FEEH U TR B R N SO

Hndted Dtotes o Aoyl
PLointils, david Mo, 9263

V.

calowa VL leplursorn and
Millerd Merrin,
Defordants .

FILEDY

AN -4 1963

NOBLE HOO%M’\

Clerks, U, 8, District {7

e e M B N N R i e N e S

UTIPULATION FQ DIGWMISLAL

£t i bereby stipulated by and betvoen tbhe pattics lereto bhatl
the above-centltled and nusbered sction is dimaissed with prejudice upon

e payment of Court cosis by the Defendanl, Milloxd Mareds.

£

S e

AN
e Toa
/ Lorney

Asadatant U. 8

. [ y N
:){'):L(‘,L/..&J;h--t._;_// ;): Oy S WY
MITLARL MARRIN
Defondsnt

'M,v fa.r Darendants
515 welght Suilding
Tulse, Oklahoms

Receipt is heveby aclnowledged of paymeht of Court costs in
the sws of $26.20 thie 4th day of Jmmary, 1963,

/;

- f‘ﬁ

s S

i . ,e..i/
Bam E. Tagrlo -

Aseistznt Unived States Attorney




T e

P A T L
LR D

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America, )
Plaintiff, ) :
V8. ) Civil No. k136
)
270.00 Acres of Land, More or less, )
Situate in Tulse County, Oklahoms, ) Tract No. A-121
and Estate of Johnson Tiger, deceased, )
et al, and Unlmown Owaers, )
)
Defendants. )

JUDGMENT ON STIFULATION

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the stipulations
entered into by the defendants therein named and the plaintiff, which stipula-
tions are tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Elizabeth Curtis Greer, owner of
the surface estute, less and except sll oil, ges and other minerals, and Joel A.
Wolfe, A. B. Braun, iessees, Hazel Baker Taylor, Inez J. Wolfe, I. H. Van Hornm,
and Theodore D. Sechrest, lessors, owners of the mineral estate, including all
lecsee and lessor interests defendants herein, have, by the stipulations above
referred to, agreed that the just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for
the taking of the estate in Tract No. A-121, as set forth and described in the
Complaint and Declaration of Teking heretofore filed in this cause, i3 the
total sum of $1ir,704.00, inclusive of interest. The sum of $10,290.00, was
deposited into the Registry of this Cowrt es estimated just compensation for
sald tract upon the filing of the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has
Jurisdicticn of the parties and the subject matter of this action. Service of
process has been perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as
prescribed by Rale T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties
defendant hevinz compensable interests in the subject tract.

The Court finds that pursuent to the terms and conditions of the
stipulations referreé to the final award should be disbursed eccordingly as set
forth below;

furtaze Estate A-121 (Burface Egtate)

Elizeteth Jurtis Greer ﬁ_,-é%o.oo

Mineral Estate

A-121 (10-Acre A-121 (100-Acre
Lessees Producing Tract) Non-Producing Tract)
Joel A. Wolfe 3 982.50 $ 1,440.00

A. B. Braun 327.50 480.00




Mineral Estate (Continued)

A-121 (10-Acre A-121 (100-Acre

Lessors Producing Tra.ct) Non-Producting Tract)
Theodore D. Sechrest § 60.49 $ 231.8%
Hazel Balker Taylor 76.27 292,25
Inez J. Wolfe 76.27 292.25
I. H. var. Horn 120,97 463.65
$1,6kk .00 4 3,200,00
Totsl Minsral Estate - = « « =« « = « « = =« o . $ 4,844.00
Totel Surface & Mineral Estate - - - - -~ - - - - 14, 70k.00
Amount of Deposit ~ = = - - - . . - o - - . - . - $ 10,200.00
Deficiency Bequired - = = = » = w = = = = = = = = & b,414.00

IT 15, TEEREFCRE, BY THE COURT ORIDERED AND ADJUDGED:

A, The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate get forth in
the Compleint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land hereinsbove referred
to, as said tract is described therein, is hereby confirmed;

B. The Just compensation to be paid by the pleintiff for the taking
of Tract NUo. 8-121 is the sum of $14,70k.00, inclusive of interesst, and

C. The plaintiff shall forthwith deposit into the Registry of this
Gourt the deficiency in the amount of $4,414.00, without interest;

D. Upon receipt of this deficiency of $4,L14.00, the Clerk of the
Court is hereby suthorized to draw checks made payable to the followlng payees
for each respective amount set Torth next to each owner's name and Yo cause

payment to be made:

Joel A, Wolfe - - =~ = « = = « = = = o & = « = & 2,422,500
A. Bu Braun = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =« =« = 807.50
Theodore D. Sechrest = - = - = - « =« = = = - 292,3h
Hazel Paker Taylor - - - - ~ = = = = = = = = 368.52
ez J. WOLfe - = v« o = w = o v w =@ = = = = = 368.52
T. Ho Van HOrN = ~ = = = o« « =« = w = = = = 58k, 52

Total $ 4,84k, 00

Entered thic § day of January 1963.

ALLEN E. EARROW
URTTED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

AFPROVED:

W. R THIXTON, JR.

W. R. THIXTON, JR.
Asslstant U. 8. Attorney




Jdgm't for Amount
UNITED STATES MISTRICT CCURT FOR THE of Deposit
NORTEERN DISTRICT OF OKILAHCMA

United Statea of America, )
Fleintiff, )
V6. )
Civil No. u&g7
354,64 Acres of Lund, More or Less, ; Y °
Situate in Creek and Pavmee Countles, )
and C. H. Neane, et al, and Unkuown )
)
)
)

s G Tract{s) No{8). I~G6TMeR & B=3

Nefendsnts.

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATICN

On this dsy this csuse comes on for consideration on the stipulation(g)
entered into by and between the plaintiff aend the defendant{s) therein named,
which stipulation{g) {is) £mxg) tecdered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and Apehibel E. Besteriee, Buby A. Parner,
Lucy E. Hesterlee and Ellen Beth Hesterlee,

defendant(s) herein, (kax)}, {have), by the stipulation(a) above referred to,
agreed that the just compensaticn to be paid by the plaintiff for the teking of

the estate(s) ia Tract(s) No(s). I«060E=2 and E-3 , 88
set forth and described in the Ceompleint and Declaration of Taking heretofore
filed in this cause, is the {total) sum of § 100.00 , lnclusive of

interest, which amount wes deposited into the Registry of this Court as
estimated just compensation for said tract(s) upon the filing of the Declaration
of Taking herein. The Court hee jurisdiction of the pasrties and the subject
watter of this action. Serviee of process has been perfected either perscrally
or by publication of notice, a5 preseribed by Rule T1la of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure, on all parties defendsnt having compenseble interests in the
subject tract(s). The Court further finds that the sbove-nawed defendant(s )

(were) the sole owner(s) of the captioned tract(s} on the date of taking,
and they are entitied to the entire awsrd thererfor.

IT IS, TEEREFOKE, BY THE CCOURT ORCERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A} The vesting in pleintiff of title to the estate(s) set forth in
the Complaint and Declaration of Taking in and to the land(s) hereinabove
referred to, as ssid tract(s) (@e(ere} deseribed therein, is hereby ccnfirmed;

{R) 'The just ccompensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking

of Tract(s) Wo(s),  I-GEGE~2 and Be3 s
is the sum of $ 100.00 , inelusive of interest, whickh sum has hereto-

fore been disbureed by Order(s) of this Court.

Entered tkde ;1 day of ;o et s 1963.
£

JUDGE, United Steates District Court
APPROVED;

AR
A L O N

W. R. ‘I‘KIXI'OV ﬁ,r .m: - Rtarmey

B e e e AT S Shrmr—



Jdgm't for Amcunt
UNITED STATES PISTRICT CQURT FOR TRE of Deposit
NORTEERN DISTRICI OF OKLAHCMA

United States of America, )

Plaintiff, }
V8. )

) Civil No. 5056

635.36 keres of and, Wore or Less, )
Situste in Oeage nal Pawnee Counties, ) ‘
Oklahowa end Albert Parkins, et &i, } Traet(s) No (45).‘2708 Bl thru Ew3
and Unktiowa Qwners, : T

Defendants. 5

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On this day thls csuse comes on for consideration on the stipulat:l.on( 8)
entered into by end between the plaintiff and the defendant(s) therein named,
which stipulation(s) (is) {are) tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finds that plaintiff and %, F. Dukes, E. H. Yarbrough and
Theodore R. Yarbrough

defendant(s) herein, tbam), (have), hy the stipulation(s) stove referred to,
agreed that the jugt ccmpensaticon to be prid by the plaintiff for the taking of

the estate(s) 1a Tract(s) No{s). E708 E~l thru E»3 ; 88
set forih end deseribed in the Ccmpleint and Declaraticon of Paking heretofore
filed in this cause, is the (total) sum of $50.00..... , inclusive of

interest, which amount was depoeited into the Registry of this Court as
estimated Just zompensation for ssid tract(s) upon the filing of the Decleration
of Teking herein. The Coart has jurisdietion of the parties and the subject
matter of this action. Service of process has been perfected either perscrally
or by publication of noticze, as prescribed by Rule 71lA of the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure, on sll parties defendant having ccmpensable interests in the
subject tract(s). The Court further finds that the above-nnmed defendant{s)

{were) the sole owner(s) of the captioned tract(s) on the date of teking,
and they are entitled to the entire award therefor.

IT IS, THREFEFORE, BY TBE COURT ORIERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) 'The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(s) set forih in
the Complaint and Declaration of Teking in and to the lend{s} nereinsbove
referred to, a5 saic trect(s) (@%)(ere) described therein, is hereby confirumed;

(B) '"The just ccmpensstion to be peid by the plaintiff for the taking

of Trect(s) No(s). 2708 Rl thry E-3 !
is the sum Of 3 50,00000ncons , inclusive of interest, modxiosmchorrieretcs
fenbedbrobotinbe ek Ktk

{¢) 1The Clerk of the Court is hereby muthoriged end directed to dyew
checks upon the funds in the Reglsiry of tne Court mede payable to the following
payees, for the following respective amounts, &nd to csuse payment to be nade:

T. Fa mk&a.....‘..............--«-.............1/2 intCﬂt'b...nﬂﬁ-OG
E. H. Yarbrough & Theodore R. YArbroughesss.ss.i/2 interest.....$85.00

.t

Entersd this day of  Junusry 1963

ALLEN £ BAR %
3?@335:'ﬁﬁi?zﬁ'ﬁFéIZE”BYg%?f??'ﬁ7h¥?“”

APTPROVED:

W. R. THIATG, A

W. R. THIXION, JR.

T RAReYey



Judgment on Metion
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE {Option)
NCRTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Plaintiff, |
v. i
|
k6,54 Acres of Land, Mure or Leds,
Situete in Creek, Osage and Fawiee
Couuties, Okishoma, anl Nors Hell
Green, o6 al, anc Unknown Owners,

)
)
g Civil No. 5183
1 Tract(xg No(my Dl 3TRw2
)

Defendants.

JUDGMENT CN MOTION

On this day thisicause comes on for consideration on the
motion of plaintiff for a judgment on the option(sd grented by the
defendant(g) and ncecepted by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army,
on behalf of the United States of America, plalntiff herein.

The Court finds that prior to the institution of the above
proceeding the United Stetes of |Americe and the defendant(x Kors Hall now Green,

three-Lourths blood Creek Indd Foil No. 8360

entered into & contract and agréement, es evidenced by (an) option(mg for
the purchase of land granted by|said defendant{wk end eccepted on behalf
of the plaintiff by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army, wherein
it was agreed that the amount of $ 50,00 ;
inclusive of interest, would be!awarded as just compensation for the taking
of the estate(x} to be condemned in Tract{mk No{mk D-W3TE-2

as such estate(®} and said tract(s} sre described in the complaint and
declaration of taking heretoi‘or¢ filed in this cause,

finds that the above-named defendant(md
of the above-captioned tract{mg on the

{is) (mxm) entitled to the entire award
E’lzrefor; and that the - o :

o ghe's o, Soms, nase of

perfected, either personally or|by publication of notice, on sl] parties
defendant having ccmpenssble interests in the subject tract{(mk and that &
copy of a motion for judgment hes been served on all parties making an ap-
pearance and demanding notice of all proceedings.

The Court furihe

{was) {wmmmk the sole owner(m}
date of taking; <hat fhe) (s

I7 IS, THEREFORS, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

{A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(&aet
forth in the complaint and declaration of taking in and to the land here~
inabove referred to, s sald tract(s} (is) (wwm) described therein, is
hereby confirmed;

{8) The just compensetion to be paid by the pleintiff for
the teking of Tract(my No(m). Duli37E 2

is the sum of § S0.UC , inclusive
of interest, which sum has heretofore besn disbursed by order(s) of this
Court.

- )
Entered thls day of .- iy raﬂ-“»-"",-- 156 G

v

AFFROVED: AU.[\..\. Lo LATGTL
JULGE, United States District Court

W, R TREGOR
W. Ro’ Tm, JR. A{\:tcrney

e - A A bbb 5 @ an . Pt AR RS S LA AR Fo i e+ N ————



Judgment on Motlon
UNETED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE (Option)
NORTHFRY DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of Ameriea,

Plaintiff,

V. Civil No. 5205

%
170,01 Acres of Land, More or less,
Situate in Tuisa and Osage Counties,
Oklghoms, and Clyde Jacabs, Jr., et %

)

al, and Dnknown Ouners, Tract{s) No(s) 202ifed, E~3 & E«l

Defendants.

JUDGMENT ON MOTION

Cn this day this cause comes on for consideration on the
motion of plaintiff for a judgment on the option(m) granted by the
defendant(g) and accepted by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army,
on bebalf of the United States of America, pleintiff herein.

Ghe Court finds that prior to the institution of the above
proceeding the United States of America and the defendant(x} Willfam R. Lyun,

guardian for Therege M. Lyan, en incompetent

entered into e contrast and agreement, as evidenced by (an) option{mi for
the purchase of land granted by said defendant(s} and accepted on behalf
of the plaintiff by the Corps of Enginsers, Department of the Army, wherein
it wes agreed tkat the amocunt of $ 150.00 s
inelusive of interest, would be awarded as Just compensation for the taking
of the estate(a) to be condemned in Tract{s) No(s) 280182, Ee3 and ¥4

as such estute(s) and said tract(s) are described in the complaint and
declaration of taking heretofore filed in this cause.

The Court further finds that the above-named defendant( sy
(was) (wgge) the sole owner(g) of the above-ceptioned tract(s) on the
date of taking; that (he) (e (is) (apeld entitled to the entire award
therefor; and thkat the contract and agreement iz & valid one.

The Court further finds that gervice of process hes been
perfected, either personally or by publication of notice, on all partles
defendant having compansable interests in the subject tract(s) and that a
copy of a motion for judgment hes been served on all parties making an ep-
pearance and demending notice of all proceedings.

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the egtate(s) set
forth in the cemplaint end declaration of teking in end to the land{s} here-
inabove refarred tc, as sald tract{s) {(aad (ere) described therein, is
hereby confirmed;

{B) The just compensation to be paid by the pleintiff for
the taking of Trect(s) Kois).
& (8) Bo(a):  ompeg, Ee3 mnd Eek

is the sum of $ 16C.00 , inclusive
of interes%t, which sum kas heretcfore been disbursed by order(s) of this

Court.

196 3.

[+ 7]
&

)
e
:
.
§

lintered this

APPROVED: ' ALLEN E. BAREU..
JUDGE, United States District Court

W, R, THEQON, R
W. k. THIXTON, JR.Attorney




Judement on Moticn
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE (Option)
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHCMA
)

United States of Amerlea,

Flaintifs,
. ¢ivil No. 5219

882,58 Acres of Land, Move or less,
Bituate in Creek, Osags and Pawneo
Counties, Okishome & H. J. Yarbrough,
et 81, and nkmn Ounems,

; Tract{®) No(x) 4539
%
)

JUDGMENT ON MOTICH

Dafendants.

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the
motion of plaintiff for a judgment on the optionf®) granted by the
defendant(s) ané accepted by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army,
on behalf of the United States of Americas, plaintiff herein.

The Court finds that prior to the instituticon of the above
proceading the United States of America and the defendant(s} Gmesy L. Qyizes

and Josephine Grimes, co-executors of the Estatea of Charles W. Grimes, decessed

entered into a contrast and sgreement, as evidenced by (an) option{a) for
the purchase of land granted by ssid defendent(s) and accepted on behalf

of the plaintiff by tae Corps of Engincers, Department of the Army, wherein
it was agreed ttat the amount of § 950.00.. s
inclusive of interest, would be awarded as just compensation for the taking
of the estate(®) to bz condemned in Tract{s) Nofw) U539

as such estate(s) and said tract{sd are deseribed in the complaint and
declaration of taking heretofore filed in this cause.

The Court further finds that the above-nemed defendant(s)
fom) (were) the sole owner(s) of the above-captioned tract(a) on the
date of taking: that (be) (they) (3 (are) entitled to the entire award
therefor; and ttat the contract and agreement is a valid one.

The Court further finds that service of process has been
perfected, either personally or by pubiication of notice, on all parties
defendant having compsnsable interests in the subject tract{x) and that s
copy of & motiorn for judgment has been gerved on all parties making an ap-
pearance and demanding notice of all proceedings.

1T IS, THEREFCRE, BY THE COURT ORDERED ARD ADJUDGED:

(A} Th= vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(®) set
forth in the ccaplaint and declarntion of taking in end to the land{s) here-
inabove referreé to, as said tract{x) (is) (amm) described therein, is
hereby confirmecd;

(B) The just compensetion to be paid by the plaintiff for
the taking of Tract{g)} Folg}. &s539

is the sum of $ 950.00 , inclusive
of interest, which sum has keretofore been disbursed by order(s) of this

Court.

Entered this . dsy of - T T 196 3 .

APFROVED:

JULGE, United States District Court

W. R, THIFION, JR, Attorney



UNITED STATES DIST AICT COURT FOR THE Def, Judgment

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA without res.cf imps,.
United States of America, %
Plaintiff, ; Civil No. 5419
vs. % Tracts Nos. 3521
F? g i = vy 3521E-l and
753.01 Acres of Land, More or Less, i E“ E: 1;} 3521E-2
Situate in Pewaee ard Osage Counties, ;
Oklahoma, and .Jacob Fein, et al, and
Unknovn Owners, %
Defendants. )

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On tais day thie cause comes on for consideration on the stipulation
entered into by the defendant therein named and the plaintiff, which stipule-
tion is tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Jourt finds that plaintiff and Jo G. Ferguson, defendant herein,
have, by the stipuletion above referred to, agreed that the just compensation
to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking of the estates in Tracts Nos. 3521;
3521E-1 ard E-2, as set forth and described in the Complaint and Declaration
of Taking heretofore filed in this cause, is the total sum of $3,100.00, in-
clusive of interest. The sum of $2,700.00, was deposited into the registry of
this Court as estimeted just compensation for said tracts upon the filing of
the Declaration of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the parties
and the subject matter of this action. Service of process has been perfected
either personally or by publication of notice, as prescribed by Rule 71A of
the Federsl Rules of Civil Procedure, on all parties defendant having compens-
able interests in the subject tracts.

IT I3, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

(A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estates set forth in
the Complaint and Decleration of Taking in and to the lands hereinabove refer-
red te, as gald tracte are described therein, is hereby confirmed;

{R) The just compensation to be paid by the plaintiff for the taking
of Tracts Nos. 3521; 3521E-1 and E-2, is the sum of $3,100.00, inclusive of
interest; and

{C) The pleintiff shell forthwith deposit into the registry of this

Court the defiziency in the amount of $4L00.00, without interest,

e B BB - Ak bt 4 i+ e o et s i




(D) Upon receipt of the deficiency of $400.00, the Clerk of this
Court is nerebr authorized and directed to draw a check upon the funds in the
Registry made payeble to Jo 0. Pergusen in the apount of $3,100.00, and to

caure payment o be made.

7 e/ // ey
Entered this :j : dey of /a pbio £ L/ 1963.
/

s

ALLEN E. BARRGw
JUDGE, United States District Court

APFROVED:

W, R. THICTON, JR

W. R. THIXTON, JR,
Assietent U. S, Attcorney




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America, 3
Plaintiff, Civil No. 53T:

Tracts Nos. 2923 and
E-1 thru E-=3

)

)
ve. )
)
382,36 Acres of land, More or Less, )
Situate in Tulsa, Creek and Pawnee )
Counties, Oklshoma and Winnie Enrigues, )
et e8l., and Unknown Owners, }
)

)

Defendents.

JUDGMENT ON MOTTON

On this day this cause comes on for consideration on the motion of
plaintiff for a judgment on the option grented by the defendants and accepted
by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army, on pehalf of the United
States of Awmerica, plaintiff hereln.

The Court finds that prior to the institution of the above proceed-
ing the United Stetes of America and the defendents whose names end respective
interest owned are set forth below, entered into a contract and agreement, &g
evidenced by an option for the purchese of land granted by said defendants and
gecepted on behalf of the plaintiff by the Corps of Engineers, Department of
the Army, wherein it was agreed that the amount of $1,560.00, inclusive of in-
terest, would be awarded as just compensation for the taking of the estates to
be condemned in Tracts Nos., 2923 ené 2923E-1 thru E-3 as such estates and said
tracts are described in the complaint and declaration of taking heretofore filed
in this cause. The Court algo finds that one of these defendants; namely,
Mabel B. Fross, hed not executed the option agreement, but has stipulated with
the pleintiff regarding the compensation to be paid for her interest, which is
set forth below.

The Court finds thset the following party defendants own the respec-
tive interest set forth adjacent to their names and that each is entitled to

receive the following sums for each interest cwned accordingly by each defend-

ant, to-wit:

Name Interest Amount
Ray Spess 11/30 lessee interest $ L95.00
Frank Stauss f Marguerite Stauss 6/30 lessee interest 270.00
Lonnie M. Stauss & Dave B. Steuss  4/30 lessee interest 180.00

Robert L. Ford & Florence E, Ford 6/30 lessee interest 270,00

e e BB Rl £ A bt BB MR e 8+ 4 ee s wmn oA A —— e o 1



Claude ¢. Berry & Naomi Berry 3/30 lessee interest 4 135.00

Bert Casey 1/2 Overriding Royslty Interest 35.00
Levie Rockett 1/2 Overriding Royalty Interest 35.00
Clara C. Waters 2/12 lessor's interest 23.34
C. B. Waters 1/48 lesscr's interest 2.93
George A. daters, Jr. 5/48 lessor'e interest 14,59
John P, Waters 5/48 lessor's interest 14,59
Roy L. Waters 5/L8 lessor's interest k.59
Lela M. Gsekel 1/12 lessor's interest 11.66
Lena Bilyou 1/12 lessor's interest 11.66
Nellie Bemver 1/12 lessor's interest 11,66
Mabel B, Frost 1/12 lessor's interest 11.66
Edwin L, Swalley 1/12 lessor's interest 11.66
Hone R. Swalley 1/12 lessor's interest 11.66
Helen Ventress 1/5 of 1/12 remainderman
Hezel McGes 1/5 of 1/12 remsinderman
Zella E. Moore 1/5 of 1/12 remsinderman
Nona E. Neal 1/5 of 1/i2 remsinderman
Fred W. Swalley, Jr. 1/5 of 1/i2 rewainderman

TOTAL $1,560.00

The Court further finds that the sbove~named defendants were the scle
owners of the above-captioned tracts on the dete of taking; that they are en-
titled to the entire award therefor; and that the contract and agreement is e
velid one, &nd that the stipulation should be confirmed, being lawfully and
binding and the perties thereto,

The Court further finds thet service of process hes been perfected,
either personally or by publication of notice, on all parties defendant having
compensable interests in the subject tracte and that a copy of a motion for
Judgment hes been served on all parties waking an appearance and demanding
notice of all proceedings.

IT I6, THEHEFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJUIGED:

(A) 'The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estates set forth in
the complaint aad declaration of taking in and to the lands hereinabove re-
ferred to, as ssid tracts are described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) ‘'Mhe just compensation tc be paid by the plaintiff for the taking
of Tracts Nos. 2923 and 2923E-1 thru E-3 is the sum of $1,560.00, inclusive of
interest,

(C) The Clerk of the Cowt ie hereby directed and suthorized to draw
checkemede payable to the sbove owners for the amounts set forth next to each
name, and cause payment to be made.

o
Entered this </ dsy of Jsnuary, 1963.

APPROVED:

ALLEN_E, BARRQW
W, R,}}HXTCHJ-JR~ JUDGE, United States Distriet Court

Ww. R, THIXTON, Jr.
Assistant U. 8. Attorney

e o U M A i



AT

UNTIED STATHS DISTUICT CCURT FOR Mt

HORTHEHRY DISTRICT OF OKLAH(HA

Unlted Utates of Ameries,

VS, Civil No. 447y

Hotor Ho. shéakohon, its
tools gnd appurtonsnces,
Respondent .

Farmors & Merchants State

I

One 1954 Cadlllac Gedan, g
Bank of Tulas, Ol:lahowy, ;
)

JOURHAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

This watter conlng on before me, the undercigned Judge, this Oth day
of Jeauary, 1063, aud the plaintify appearing by Phillips Brechinridge, As-
sistenl Undted Gtates ittorney for the Horthern District of Qtlehome, and tho
clejmant, Fomers & lerchante Siete Bank, appearing by its attorney, Frank B.
Hickman, and the owner of the above described 1554 Cadillme Sadan, Hoxwan
Wesley Jones, appearing not although having been Guly cerved with process, aod
the parties taving agreed to weive trdal by Jury wnd subwmit the came to thise
Court upon & stipilation of facts orally presented to the Court st this tiume s
and the Court having consldered sald stipulation and the pleadings in this case
and being fully edvised in the premises finds:

That the sbove described automobile, its tools and appurtenances, were
used in violstlon of the Internal Revemue lews, st sliesed in the Libel of In-
Tormation filad herein, and are sublect to and should be condemned end forfeited
to the libelant, lnited Stafs of America. That the cwner of said articles,
Borman Wesley Jones, has folled to appear hereln and has mede no clain to sald
articles and that all rights and intevest of the sajd Norman Wosloy Jones in
and t¢ sald articles should be forfeited.

That on or wbout the 24th day of August, 1961, Bormen Wesley Jones L~
chased caid automobile from the Evans Motor Company. Tneo., and on thet date
executed o promissory note in the amount of $1,062.00 gs peywent theretor. That
au security for thy peyment of said note, Norman Wesloy Jones exeevted to the
Evans Motor Cempany, Inc., a ehettel nortgage of sald automobile. That on oy

abomut August 24, 1301, Bvems Motor Company, Tro., sssigned said uote and norte

S - ot p rmr———
At b i R i [ ——



gage Lo thy olaiment herein, Fermers & Morshants Siate Sy of Tulse, Gklehoma,
aud 3% is the preseat holder of sald note upon which theve 1 presently a belance
due and owing in the mun of $HL3.00 on said chattel mortgmpe. That at the time
of teking said asclggment the Farmers & Merchaptu Jtate Bank mede no inquiry of
a.nﬂr lav enforcemant apency to dotermine whether Norman Wesley Jonec had say
raputation a5 s violator of whe Internal Roverue Lews. That, however, if said
benk hed conducted an investigation and hed inquired of either the Polise De-
partment of the Olty of Tulse, the County Sheaiff of Tulsa Gounty, or the state
or local office of the Aleshol and Tobacco Tex Unit of the In‘teﬁml Revermie Ser-
vice, none of these agencies would have had at thet time any record that Hormen
Wesley Jomes whe a violator of the Internal Bevenue Lews. That, therefore, seid
clalmant, Farmero & Merchants State Bank, ie entitied to relief and remission

of forfeiture.

That the value 0f sald sutomoblle &t the nresent time iz less than the
balsanee due on the note to seld bamk » end that therelore said automobile should
not be seld but shosld be Gurped over to the oleilant herein.

That the claimant, Fanmers & Merchanic State Bank » Should be reguired to
poy 6ll the costs of tlde action end the somizistrative coste incurred by the
United Gtatec aftar the seizuze of said autonobllic and prior o the Hling of
the Libel of Inforusation hereln. That wpon the ssyment of sald costs the
United Statec Marshal chould be directed to twrn over and deliver to satd elaimgnt
the gbove &eweribed automobile, and the Clerh of this Court should return to
sgld claimant the H05G.00 possd as a cash bond hepein.

IT I MERITORE JRDERED, ADTUDGED AND DECREED that the sbove described
articles be and ey bereby are condemned and forfelted to the plaintliff, and
thet eny and a1l rights and interest of Normas Wesley Jones in and to said
articles be and tley herepy are declared forfeited, mnd the seid Normsn Yealey
Jones is hersuy adjindged to have po vight, title ov inkerest in and o sald
mibicles,

IT IS FURTIER (RIERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the relied prayad for
by the elatmert herveln, Famers % Morchants Dtate Bank » Tor remiseion of for-
feiture be and it eveby is gronted upon the peyment of costs, as aforessid,

o cald cledment .

IT I8 FURTHER CRUERED, ADJUDGED AND DECRETD that upon peyuent of said

coute the Undted Dliates Harshal for the Northery District of Cilahome torn over

and deliver to seid  laimeant the above dsseribed gutamebile, and that the (ddvk

B e A ke Ao 17



e e e vere e+ pa s amm Apoinre g - 4 e e s A ot o St

aft thin Court retum o sald claiment the §240.00 tosted as a cash bond in

/-Vj/;,a

URITED STATES DEDTRIST JUDGE

This Cge.

(9 F R Mook
(s Ozzb?u) /gbfuém.?&,

-
e

o i ———



i
UNTTED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR ! i
HORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Mary Joimson Colemsn, personally
and Mary Johnsgen Coleman as the
mother and next friend of Sherric
Johnoon, a mninor,

Plalntiffa,
V3. ¢1vil Aestion o, 5498
The Jonce Truck Line, Ine,, e
a Torelgh corporation and the LS T S
Travelers Insurance Company, |
a foreigr insurance corporation
g T

Defend#nts.

NOBLY: o theaap
z;‘”&ﬂik, | R T ]

;
ORDER REMANDING

e motion of the plalntiffs to remand thls sult to
the Dlstrict Court of Ottawa County, Oklahoma, came on for
hearing belfose the court, the Honorahle Allen E. Barrow
presiding, on thils 11th day of Januury, 1963, pursuanf to
repular petting and notlce to parties, and the Court having
heard the arsweent of counsel, and belng fully advised, upon
considerction entered an order remanding the cause to the
Digtrict Court of Ottawa County, State of Oklahoma

I7 I3 ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the motion of
plalntiffs &0 remand this cause to the District Conprt of
Ottawa County, State of Oklahema, be and 1t 1e herchy
sustalned and the cause is remended to the Déetrict Court
of Ottaws County, State of COklahoms for further proceedlngs.

Deted at Tulsa, Oklahoma, this 1lth day of January,
1263,

WOBLE ¢, HOOD, CLERK

. ‘:-‘77 - i f

et r g

e o

“fen B, llenger, - -
Deputy

b i et e e e it D B R £



il THE UNITED STvEES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERY DISTRICT OF CELAJIOMA

TUE FLECTRIC OTORAGE BATTERY COMPANY, a corporatich

PLAINTIFF

)
J
)
V5. § CASE MO, g}{c{,
)
)

()“f £y

JAMES L.NIGHTINGALE,

DEFENDANT

JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDRGMERT

Wow on this Z_Z_‘Adn:y‘ of " ﬁw » 196:7___ this cause came on
rapularly Lo be heard helore l.né United States Distrilet Court for the Northern
Digtrict of Oklehioma, and, the court having exsmiped the pleadings filed hersin
and. the otatements of DAVID L. NOSS, Attorney for the Plaintiff, and WILLIAM T
HUCKIN, JR., Attorney for ilte Defendant, finds se follows:

1. Thet on or about tre 2nd dmy of April, 199w, the Plaintiff, The Electrie
Storppge Battery Ccmpany and Southwestern Bettery Company, an Oilehoma corperation,
whose prizeipal stockholder, dirselor and raraglng offlcer was the Defendant, JAMES L.
NIGHTINGALE, entered iatc a consigmment contract whereby the Plalntiflf as consignor
a{;x'ee)to raintein, in the cistody of the Southwestern Battery Company, consipnee,
certain types and quanitities of Willard Electric Storage Batteries.

2. Routhwvestern 3atiery Company, consipnes, through ite president, JAMES L.
NICHTINGALE, agrecd 10 keep and sell Plaintiff's consigned merchendise and to collect
for and o behalf of tae Pleintiff all billls, sccounts, and notes for sald consigned
Willerd merchandise sold.

3. Under said agreement, the ownership, possegsion and contrel of all Willard
merchardise so corsigned wee Lo be and rewain in the consignor until the sale of said
merchandise whereupou Lhe tltile was to pass directly from the consignor to tbe purchaser
and the contract furthesr provided “hat the proceads from sald sale, whether notes,
sococounts, or money shoaild be held in trust and remain af the property of the Plaintifif
consirnor.

The seid asgreement [urther provided thst the consignee whndd 1mail monthily reporis
%o the consignor to show the musber of units, sizes and types of Willerd merchandise
in cusbody of the consirnee and the withdrawels and seles thereof for the then preceding
thirt, (39) day period.

4, That the Defendant, JAMES L. NIGHTINGALE, at various tines during the yesr

1581, collected accounls receiveble in the total amount of $13,520.8%, which, under

the sbove nentloned coseijnwent agreement belonged solely to the Electric Storage

Battery Company, and aipropricted the amount of $13,550.05 to his owr use without

i e s ar—— Y A fo e . - i b AL 3 At i




PAQE .2

perrission or the congent of The Plaintiff. That the Delendant during the period last
ahove described mroie reports to Lhis Plaingiff whleh reports reflecied the accounts
receivable, the pojlent of vhich had been epolleeted by tie bBelfendant, to be unenllected
and outatanding.

The Couri further finds ihot che ebove nertioned indebiedress 1s evidenced by the
following promigsory notes made by JAMES L. NIGHPINGALE, payable to Southwestern
Batdery Company, Tulss, Obloboms, which notes nave been asigned to the Pleiniiff herein:

(1) & note dated Septemper 7, 1261, ln the principal amount of
31 4hn. L%, paysble on demand, without interest.

(2) A roce dated May 15, 1901, in the principal amount of
41,700,090, payadle on demmnd, without interest.

(3) A note dated Februmry 1%, 1961, principal amount of $1,250.,00,
payenle on demend, Without interest.

() A note aated Novenber 15, 1960, for the prineipal amount of
41,300.00, payeble on demend, without interest.

{5) & note dated fugust 15, 1960, for the prinelpal smount of
31,600.00, poyable on demand, without interest.

(U) A note dated May 15, 1960, for the principal amount of $1,500.00
payable or demand, without interest.

{(7) A note dated March 13, 1960, For the principal amount of £1,200.00
payeble on demand, without interest.

(8) 2 note dated November 15, 1954, for the principal smount of
$1,000.00, payuble on demand, without interest.

(9) A note dated Juuwvary 15, 1960, for the principal amount of
$1,500.00, payable on demand, without interest.’

{10} 4 wote dotad Seprember 15, 1959, for the principal amount of
$1,000.00, payable on demand, without interest,

payment of whiel notes hmg scen demanded and payment refused and which notes are now
due and payable.
AND IT FURTHZR APPEARING to the Court thel, on the 22nd dgy of October, 1257,
the Defendant exesuted a promissory note in the amount of $2,200.00 bearing six {($)
per cent interest from Octover 22, 1957, said note being payable to the Plaintifd, and
that only $184.00 has been paid on this note which note is now over due.
AND T FURTHER APPEARING to the Court that on the 19th day of February, 1962,
the Devendant exesuted s promissory note to Southwestern Rattery Company in the emount
of $740.50 Por additionzl wonies collected on behalf of the Plaintir? bui retained
by “he Defendant, which notz has teen meslgned to the Plaintifl snd is now over due,
7 13 THEREFORY ORDERSD ADFUDGED AND DECREED thet the Plaintiff have snd recover
of ihe Defendaunt the sum of $10,355.41, with interest therson at the rate of six (0)

per cent per annun {rom ihoe - day of i e , 130 8 until
- . : = =

e b P e . o s e - e s s
— R S



paid, and for

0. K., as

13

ui1e

to Tors:

PAGE %~

cosls of thos aection, Tor eli of which let execution issue.

“
{j e fk,z{ A s 2 T

B
Of The United Stetes Distriet
Court for the Northern Distriet
of Owlehoma

Hoeblee, Y

(¥ el

Attorney

for Deferldint

S P oo

Attorney for Plaintiff




Ir THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE ¥ORTHERNL DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA,

AKIN DISTRIBUTORS, IKC., )
a corporation,
Plaintiffl,
)
VS, % WO, 5306 CIVIL,
AETI A LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, ) THLED
Defendant. )
{8k
QRDER OF DISMISSAL, - N
(e

On plaintiffts motion in that behalf, it appearing to
tha Court that all mattars and thirzs in controversy herein have

bezan settlad and compromisad,

[T I3 ORDERED by the Court that this case be and it

hereby is tisnissed with prejudice.

"_-—'"
This /ﬁ? day of , 1963,

e ——— e o 5 10 e e T BB, AR 4 PR ' s



TON/ g

I THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAROMA

HARLEE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, )
& CGorporation 3
)
aintiff, }
H
v, } No. 3698 - Civil v
) FILE
CHARLES DUONN, } LED
}
Defendant, z BN 17 13
ORDER NOBLE C. HO@%I

lerk, U, 8. Drisgrict Ouiit

This -ause came on foT hearing before the Court on the §th day of
January, 1963, upon the “Amended Application For Order to Ghow Cause’
filed herein by plaintiff on December 2i, 1962, the parties hereto being
present, the plaintiff by its counsel, Gable, Gotwals and Hays by Jack N.
Hays, and the defendant in psrson repre senting himself. The Gourt having
heard argumsnt of both parties and peing fully adv igsed in the premises finds as
follows:

i, Defandant hae violated the terms and conditions of paragraph
Z. b, (2) of the I pecres’ entered in this cause vn October 5, 1955, in that
defendant hau not submitted monthly gallonage reports to plaiatiff on timne and
has not paid the surcharge due monthly to plaintiff,

3. By virtuse of said violation all rights of defendant under said
"Decrec' should be forfeited and all franchise relationships arising there-
ander should be terminated,

3. biefendant is indebted to plaintiff for unpaid surcharges in the
amennt of $704.85,

1T I8 TEEREFORE ORDERED, ADRJUDGED ANID PDECREED AS
FOLLO S,

That plaintiff recover against defendant the sum of $794. 50 with
interest thersen at the vate of six percent 16%;) per annum from August Y

1962, topether with costs of this action to be taxed by the clerk.



2. That all franchise rights under paragraph 2.b {2} of the “Dacree’
entered in this cause on October 5, 1955, be and hereby ars cancelled and
terminaied.

3. That any and all franchise rights and relationships arising under
eaid ' Decree' or under any franchise agreements incorporated therein be

and hereby are caancalled and terminated.

Entsred this _JJM day of January, 1963,

15 s & e

District Judge.

Approved as to Ferm:

Gable, Gotwals & Hays
oy - 7 4
1 Attorneys for PiHintiff
i

Lo

N D e
a_ A £) e
Defendant,

-Pe

@ - v o ok W s = @ E e AR, AR R Sl S



Partial Judg't on
UNITED STATES DISTRICT CCURT FOR THE Motion (Option)
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America,

Pleintiff, Civil No. L476
VE. Tract No. A-11L
(Fee simple, entire surface estate,
90.00 Acres of Land, More cr Less, legs and except cil, gas and other
Bituate in Tulsa County, Okleshoma, minerals, and, an undivided 1/4
and Jack Quincy Scott, et al, and intereei in the oil, gas and other
Unknown Owners, wineralsunder part of this tract)

Defendants. ¥$ ? lm Ef ED

PARTIAL JUDGMENT EU PR T

R Aa

On tkis day this cause comes on for consideration on the motion of
plaintiff for & judgment on the option granted by the defendggg%. 'ﬁ Q&%g ?;rf
by the Corvs of Engineers, Department of the Army, or behalf of the United
States of America, plaintliff herein.

The Court finds that prior to the institution of the above proceeding
the United Stetes of Americs and the defendants Jack Quincy Scott end Geraldine
Francis Scott, owners of the entire surface interest in this tract, end an un-
divided one-fourth interesi in the oil, gas and other minerals under the N} of
the SEf of Section 8, Township 19 Narth, Range 10 East, entered into a contract
and sgreement, as evidenced by en option for the purchese of land granted by
said defendsnts end &ccepted on behalf of the plaintiff by the Corps of Engineers,
Department of tae Army, wherein it was agreed that the amount of $15,400.00,
inelusive cf interest, would be awarded as just compensation for the taking of
their interests in the estates to be condemned in Tract No, A-11k as such
egtates and said tracts are described in the complsint end declaration of taking
heretofore filed in this cause.

The Court further finds that the above-named defendants were the sole
owners of the entire surface estate, fee simple, less and except the oil, gas
end other mineruls, and an undivided cne-fourth interest in the oil, gas and
other minerals under that pert of this trect described as the N4 of the SEf of
Section 8, Townuhip 19 North, Range 10 East on the date of taking; that they are
entitled to the award therefor; and that the contract snd agreement is & valid
one,

The Court further finds that service of process has been perfected,

elther personally or by publication of notice, on all parties defendant having




compensable interests in the subject trect and that a copy of & sotion for
Judgment has been served oh all parties making an appesrance and demsnding
notice of all proceedings.

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDEEED AND ADJUDGED:

(&) "he vesting in plaintiff of title to the estates set forih in
the complaint and declarstion of taking in and to the lands hereinsbove referred
to, as eaid tract 1s described therein, is hereby confirmed;

(B) The just compensation to be pald by the plaintiff for the taking
of the interest owned by these defendants in Tract No. A-1l% is the sum of
$15,400,00, inclusive of interest, which sum has heretofore been disbursed by
orders of this Court.

.ot
Entered this /4  day of Janusry, 1963.

FARBRUN

JULGE, United States Digtrict Court

APPROVED:

P R B L
Tht T R
RAE T vty

W. R, THIXION, .JR.
Assistent U. 5. Attorney

AR B A A PE it e . R P S —



Def. Judgn‘t
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE wWithout Res of Imps.
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United Statee of fmerica,

Flaeintiff, Civil No, 4740

VE.
Tract No. F-637

244,20 Acres of Land, More or Less, -
Situate in Creek end Pawnee Counties, ol wT
Oklahoma, and Ruth I. Knee, et sl, T
and Unknown Owpers,

Lefendants. S RN

NOBLE ¢ HOOD

lurk, U, 8, Diseriet Tearet

JUDGMENT ON STIPULATION

On thie cey this cause comes on for conslderation on.the stipulation
entered into by the defendant therein named and the plaintiff, which stipulation
is tendered herewith for filing herein.

The Court finde thet plaintiff and John T. Smith, by hiz ettorney,
Bryan Tabor, defendant aerein, have, by the stipulation above referred to,
agreed that the just compensation tc be pald by the plaintiff for the teking of
the estete in Tract No. F-637, as set forth end described in the Complaint and
Declsration of Teking heretofcre filed in this ceuse, is the total sum of
$1,250.00, inclusive of interest, The sum of $3911.00, was depoeited into the
registry of this Court as estimeted just compensetion for said tract upon the
filing of the Declarstion of Taking herein. The Court has jurisdiction of the
parties and the subject metter of this ection. BService of process has been
perfected either personally or by publication of notice, as vrescribed by Rule
T1A of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, on sll psrties defendant heving
compensable interests in the subject tract.

IT I3, TIEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDEHRED AND ADJUDGED:

{A) The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate set forth in the
Complaint and Declaration of Taklng in end to the land hereinabove referred to,
as sald tract is degcribed therein, is bereby confirmed;

{B) The just zompensaticn to be peid by the plaiﬁtiff for the teking
of Tract No. F-63?, is the sum of $1,250.00, inclusive of interest; and

(C) The pleintiff shall fortawith deposit into the regisiry of this

Court the deficiency in the amount of $339.00, without interest.

U . et e b



(D} Upon receipt of this deficiency the Clerk of the Court is hereby
authorized and directed to drew a check peysble to Jonn T, 8mith, in the amount
of $1,250.00, upon the funds in the Registry of the Court, end to cause payment
to be made.

et /
Entered this / X day of January 1963.

JOLGE, United Btates District Court

AFPROVED:

G el pidt "y

W. R. THIXION, JR.
Assistant United States Attorney

¢ e oo e e 0n . . e b - v Tt oy AR ‘ R -



Judgment on Metion
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE {Option)
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of Amerlcs,

Pleintiff,
V. Civil No. 5123
Li.sh peres ol Land, kore or Less,
Gituate 1n Creek, Usape and Pawnee
Countics, Cklahoma anc Hora Hall
Green, et 8l, and Unkrown Qwners,

Tract(s) No(s) 2020

B S L

Defendants.

JUDGMENT ON MOTTON AR B

On this dey this cause comes on for consideration on the -
motion of pleintiff for a julgment on the option(m} granted by th&NODBLE = HOOG
defendant(®) and accepted by the Corps of Engineers, Department iFprnkl At teier e
on behalf of the United Statss of America, plaintiff herein,

The Court finds that prier to the institution of the above
proceeding the United States of Americe and the defendant{#) Beard of County
Commissloners of Osage Counity, Oklahoma

entered into a contract and agreement, as evidenced by (en) option{¥} for
the purchase of land granted by said defendant(s} and accepted on behalf

of the plaintiff by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army, wherein
it was agreed that the amount of § 150.00 ;
inelusive of interest, would be awarded as just compensation for the teking
of the estate(s) to be condemned in Tract(g) Folg) 2020¢

as such estate(g) and ssid tract(g) are described in the complaint and
declaration of taking herefofore filed in this cause.

The Court further finds thet the above-nemed defendant(sm}
(was) %wmys) the sole owner{#) of the above-captioned tract(s) on the
date of taking; that (Wsit(tusy) {is) (mme)} entitled to the entire award
therefor; and that the contract esnd agreement is & valid one.

The Court further finds that eervice of process hes been
perfected, either personally or by publication of notice, on all perties
defendant having compensable interests in the subject tract(s) and that a
copy of & motlion for Judgment hags been served on all perties meking an ap-
pearance and demanding notlez of all proceedings.

1T I8, THUEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED AND ADJULGED:

{A)} The vesting in plaintiff of title to the estate(g) set
forth in the conpleint and declaration of taking in and to the lapd{g) here-
inabove referred to, as said tract{s) ({is) {areld described therein, is
hereby confirmed,;

(B) The just compensation to he paid by the plaintiff for
the taking of Tract{s) No{s). 2020

is the sum of $ 150.00 , inclusive
of interest, which sum has heretcfore been disbursed by order(s) of this

Court.

Py o
Intered this //ﬁif' day Of';;QQC((;'!(f‘{{j/ 196 3.

.

TS B S
RS T DT

L o _ v
JUDGE, United States District Court

Lpeneay

APPROVED:

CNE R IR R
Wo . THINTON, TR,  Attorney




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE Judg't on Motion
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA {option)

United States of Americs,

Plaintiff, g ¢ivil No, 5126
V6. ) Trects Nos. 1003, 1013, 1042,
; 1058, 1201, 1202, 1203, 1222,
)
)
)
)
)

122k, 1313, 1406, 1434, 1k3g,

£21.30 Acres of land, More or Less,
1hu3; lhhh: 1523r %527ﬁ indvm.iﬁ?
. R T

Situate in Pawnee County, Oklahome

and H. B. Howley, et sl and Unknown 1531
owners,
Defendants. )f‘a\l { . r'h:*“.
JUDGMENT ON MOTION NOBLIE . HOOD

Cleck, UL 8. Vkstiier Tivars
On this day thie cause comes on for coneideration on the motion of

piaintiff for a Jjudgment on the cptions granted by the defendant and accepted
by the Corps of Engineers, Department of the Army, on behalf of the United
States of America, plaintiff herein.

The Court finde that prior to the institution of the above proceeding
the United States of America and the defendant, Board of County Commissioners
of Pawnee County, 3tate of QOklahoma, entered into a contract endé sgreement, &e
evidenced by cptione for the purchase of land granted by said defendant and
accepted on behalf of the plaintiff by the Corps of Englneers, Depertment of the
Army, whereln it wie sgreed that the amcunt of $910.00, inclusive of interest,
would be awarded as just compensation for the taking of ithe estates to be con-
demmed in Tracts ¥os, 1003, 1013, 1ob2, 1058, 1201, 1202, 1203, 1222, 122k,
1313, 1h06, 1434, 1h3g, 1u43, 14bhL, 1523, 1527, and 1531 ae such estates and
said tracte are described in the complaint and declaration of taking heretofore
filed in this cause.

The Court further finds that the sbove-named defendant was the sole
owner of the above-captioned tr